All India Chess federation

FA Seminar 10 — 12 January 2016, New Delhi

The following list of the topics will be discussed in the FIDE the Arbiters’ Seminars:
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Laws of Chess (including Rapid, Blitz, etc)

Tournament Rules

System of Games, tie breaks.

Swiss system and pairing rules.

Regulations for the rating and the over-the-board titles.

Regulations for the titles of the Arbiters.

Use of the electronic clocks.

Anti cheating guidelines for Arbiters.

The proposed minimum for the duration of the Seminar is 16 hours, with each
session consisting of three hours.

All the participants of the Seminar will be provided with the materials for the course,
including all the topics to be discussed.

Evaluation test.
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After the end of each course, the participants of the Seminar can take part in the
written examination.

The participants who will achieve 80% and above of the total number of points, will
be considered as achieved one norm for the title of FIDE Arbiter.

The Organizing Committee of the Seminar will prepare the examination tests, assess
the written documents and send a full report to the FIDE Arbiters Commission after
the end of the seminar.

After the end of the Seminar, all the participants will receive certificates of
attendance provided by the Organizers.



Schedule

10.01.2017

11.01.2017

12.01.2017

09.30 AM

10.00 - 11.30 AM

11.30-11.45 AM

11.45- 01.45PM

01.45-02.30 PM

02.30-03.45 PM

03.45-04.00 PM

04.00-05.30 PM

09.30-11.00 AM

11.00-11.15 AM

11.30-01.00 PM

01.00—-02.00 PM

02.00 - 03.30 PM

03.30-03.45 PM

03.45-05.00 PM

05.00 - 06.00 PM

09.30-10.30 AM

10.30-11.00 AM

11.00-11.15 AM

11.30-01.00 PM

02.00 - 05.00 PM

Inauguration

Laws of Chess

Tea break

Laws of Chess

Lunch

Tournament Rules

Tea break

System of Games and Tiebreaks
Laws of Chess

Tea break

Rating regulations

Lunch

Swiss system and Pairing rules
Tea

Regulations for title of arbiters
Over the board titles
Anti-Cheating guidelines for Arbiters
Electronic clocks

Tea

Laws of chess and case studies

Examination



